Public Document Pa Horsham

Email: committeeservices@horsham.gov.uk DIStrICt

Direct line: 01403 215465 COUﬂC"
Licensing Committee

Tuesday, 23rd May, 2023 at 10.00 am
Conference Room. Parkside, Chart Way, Horsham

Councillors:

Richard Landeryou Jon Olson
Roger Noel

You are summoned to the meeting to transact the following business

Jane Eaton
Chief Executive
Agenda
-
Page No.
1. Election of Chairman for the meeting
2. Apologies for absence
3. Declarations of Members' Interests
To receive any declarations of interest from Members of the Committee
4. Announcements
To receive any announcements from the Chairman of the Committee or the
Chief Executive
5. Application for the Grant of a Premises Licence under Section 34 of the 3-98

Licensing Act 2003

To consider an application for the granting of a Premises Licence under Section
34 of the Licensing Act 2003, in respect of Ashfolds, Horsham Road, Rusper,
West Sussex, RH12 4QX

Horsham District Council, Parkside, Chart Way, Horsham, West Sussex RH12 1RL
Telephone: 01403 215100 (calls may be recorded) Horsham.gov.uk Chief Executive — Jane Eaton



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 5

Horsham
District
Council

Report to Licensing Sub Committee

Tuesday 23 May 2023
By the Chris Boyle, Licensing Officer
DECISION REQUIRED REPORT

Not Exempt

Application for the Grant of a Premises Licence under Section 34 of the
Licensing Act 2003

Executive Summary
On the 06 April 2023 an application was submitted by Knight Training Limited on behalf of
Harry W. A. Slade seeking a new premises licence located at Ashfolds, Horsham Road,

Rusper, West Sussex, RH12 4QX for a music festival to be known as Eveywhre Festival
2023

The application seeks to allow the following licensable activities
Sale of Alcohol by Retail (On Sales) Friday: 16:00 — 00:00, Saturday: 00:00 — 02:00 and
12:00 — 00:00, Sunday: 00:00 — 02:00

Late Night Refreshments Friday: 23:00 — 00:00, Saturday: 00:00 — 02:00 and 23:00 —
00:00, Sunday: 00:00 — 0
[...]
its small country lanes, and it does not need
more sleepless nights caused by the noise that comes from this property on a regular basis (to which we have

tolerated for over 4 years, and never complained)

Kind regards

Sent from my iPad

Page 97



Page 98



	Agenda
	5 Application for the Grant of a Premises Licence under Section 34 of the Licensing Act 2003
	01 Redacted Application
	02 Plans
	03 Evrywhre Festival Event Management Plan 2023
	Event Management Plan

	04 Representation Sussex Police
	04 Reply to SusPol
	05 West Sussex Fire &Rescue Reply
	06 Representation from Public






Minutes of the meeting


 

 
1 

 

Licensing Committee 
23 MAY 2023 

 
 

Present: Councillors: Richard Landeryou, Roger Noel and Jon Olson 
 

 
  

LI/27   ELECTION OF CHAIRMAN FOR THE MEETING 
 
RESOLVED 
  
That Councillor Jon Olson be elected Chairman for the meeting. 
  

LI/28   DECLARATIONS OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS 
 
There were no declarations of interest. 
  

LI/29   ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 
The Principal Lawyer announced to the Committee that the Members had 
resolved to adjourn the hearing to a later date. With date to be agreed as soon 
as possible and all parties notified of the date, time and place to which the 
hearing has been adjourned. 
  
The panel had reviewed the detailed report, however they felt that it was 
necessary for its consideration to have representations following the up to date, 
forthcoming Safety Action Group (SAG). More information and clarity was 
required, but not limited to, noise, parking, access, safety and public nuisance 
issues. 
  
A future hearing date would be set as soon as possible after a Safety Action 
Group meeting had taken place and meeting outcomes met. 
  
  

LI/30   APPLICATION FOR THE GRANT OF A PREMISES LICENCE UNDER 
SECTION 34 OF THE LICENSING ACT 2003 
 
Adjourned for consideration at a future committee. 
 
 
 
The meeting closed at 10.40 am having commenced at 10.19 am 
 
 
 

 
CHAIRMAN 


